Anti-Aging Intensive Serum
11-8.417.02

Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Keltrol CG-BT
B Zemea
B EDETA B Powder
B Phytosan™ K
B Belides™ ORG
B DayMoist CLR™
B Microcare SB

us INCI
Water
Xanthan Gum
Propanediol
Tetrasodium EDTA
Water
Glycerin

Glycine Soja (Soybean) Seed Extract
Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract

Water
Hydrolyzed Corn Starch

Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract

Water
Sodium Benzoate
Potassium Sorbate

Operating Instructions

Mix A and stir until homogeneous. Add B in this order. Mix until uniform.

Directions for use:

Take a few drops and gently massage into the skin.

Supplier
N.A.
CP Kelco
Primient Covation LLC
BASF

CLR

CLR

CLR

THOR

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com

% Material
85.89
0.20
4.00
0.11

5.00

3.00

1.00

0.80

100.00



