

Anti-Aging Intensive Serum II-8.417.02

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	85.89
А	Keltrol CG-BT	Xanthan Gum	CP Kelco	0.20
В	Zemea	Propanediol	Primient Covation LLC	4.00
В	EDETA B Powder	Tetrasodium EDTA	BASF	0.11
В	Phytosan™ K	Water Glycerin Glycine Soja (Soybean) Seed Extract	CLR	5.00
В	Belides™ ORG	Bellis Perennis (Daisy) Flower Extract	CLR	3.00
В	DayMoist CLR™	Water Hydrolyzed Corn Starch Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract	CLR	1.00
В	Microcare SB	Water Sodium Benzoate Potassium Sorbate	THOR	0.80
				100.00

## **Operating Instructions**

Mix A and stir until homogeneous. Add B in this order. Mix until uniform.

Directions for use:

Take a few drops and gently massage into the skin.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com